DoD Dine Smart Traveler Rewards Program Fact Sheet

Preferred Dining Program Info for Travelers

DoD travelers are invited to enroll in the DoD Dine Smart Traveler Rewards Program,

an easy way to earn rewards for dining at quality restaurants when on official travel.



Traveler Rewards





Scan QR code to go to dod.dinova.com

Introduced in July 2020 by the Defense Travel Management Office, the Traveler Rewards Program is an extension of DoD Dine Smart, a preferred dining program that earns the DoD rebates on meal expenses whenever travelers use their Government Travel Charge Cards (GTCCs) to pay at participating restaurants.

DoD Dine Smart Traveler Rewards is all about adding value for DoD travelers. Powered by the Dinova restaurant network, here's how easy it is to participate:



ENROLL

Visit dod.dinova.com to register through myDinova Rewards



SEARCH

Use Dinova's mobile app to search 20,000+ participating restaurant options



DINE+CHARGE

Enjoy your meal and pay with your Travel Card – no coupons, discount codes, or IDs required



EARN

Get 1 point for every \$1 you spend on your Travel Card at in-network restaurants

Whatever points you earn are yours to keep – and are redeemable for gift cards from retailers (like Amazon and Target) and restaurants (like Outback and Jersey Mike's).

Dinova's 20,000+ restaurant network includes DoD traveler favorites like:

- BJ's Brewhouse
- Bonefish Grill
- California Pizza Kitchen
- · Carrabba's

- Hard Rock Café
- Jersey Mike's
- Outback Steakhouse
- Panda Express
- Pizza Hut
- Potbelly Sandwich Shop
- Red Lobster
- · and more!

Only in-network dining transactions paid with your Government Travel Charge Card count. The DoD earns rebates and travelers earn rewards; everyone gains something from the experience.

Good to Know

- DoD travelers can find participating restaurants by visiting Dinova's online search tool (search.dinova.com) or by using the mobile restaurant locator app, which is approved by the Defense Information Systems Agency for download on DoD-issued smartphones and Blackberries.
- Dinova search tools reflect the latest information on in-network restaurants' COVID-related safety protocols and service level offerings.
- Your Traveler Rewards points are based on your entire check total – tip and beverages included.
- The only data shared as part of this rewards program is the name of the restaurant, its location, and the final cost.
- There's no need to show your military ID, your CAC, or take any other action to activate the program benefits. Once you're enrolled, your points will be awarded automatically when you use your Travel Card.
- Although you aren't required to eat at program restaurants, you are required to use your Government Travel Charge Card for all official travel expenses, including meals, per the Joint Travel Regulations (JTR) paragraph 010204.
- If your favorite restaurant isn't already part of Dinova's network, email support@ mydinova.com to request that it be added.

Brought to you by the Defense Travel Management Office

For more information, visit defensetravel.dod.mil/site/dinesmart.cfm